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herein shall affect or impair the right or title of a purchaser 
for value in good faith without notice. 

Deposit of judgment collected pending appeal. SECTION 2. 
There is hereby constituted a ilex section of the statutes of 
1898 to be numbered 2894e and to read as follows: Section 
2894e. Whenever in a civil action on appeal to the supreme 
court the appellant shall have omitted to stay execution and 
pending such appeal the sheriff or other officer shall collect 
all or any part of the judgment appealed from the officer col-
lecting the same shall deposit the amount so collected, less his 
fees, with the clerk of the court out of which execution issued. 
In case of reversal on such appeal restitution may be made in 
accordance with the provisions of section 2894b of these stat-
utes. In case of affirmance the clerk shall pay over such de-
posit to the judgment creditor on the filing of the remittitur 
lrom the supreme court. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

No. 161, Si 	 LPublished May 1, 1905. 

CHAPTER 133. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum to the Board of Regents 
of Normal Schools for the use of the Whitewater Normal 
School. . I 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated to the Board of Regents of Normal Schools out of 
any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the 
sum of seven thousand dollars ($7,000.00) to be by them ex-
pended, or so much thereof as may be necessary, in the con-
struction of a separate boiler house for the Whitewater Nor-
mal School, the removal of the boilers from the school build- 
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ing to said house, and the installation of a sanitary and suit-
able system of water-closets for the use of said school. 

&minx 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 

No. 219, S.] 	 [Published May 1, 1905. 

CHAPTER 134. 

AN ACT to provide for the correction of the tax roll after 
delivery to the treasurer. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Correction of tax roll after delivery. &clam 1. There is 
hereby added after section 1085 of the statutes of 1898 a new 
section to be designated as section 1085a, as follows: Section 
1085a. Whenever after delivery of the tax roil to the treas-
urer it shall be discovered that any city, town or village clerk 
in making out the tax roll has made a mistake therein in en-
tering the description of any real or personal property, or the 
name of the owner or person to whom assessed, or in comput-
ing or carrying out the amount of the tax, the clerk with tbe 
consent of the treasurer at any time before the treasurer is 
required to make his return of delinquent taxes, may correct 
the name of the taxpayer, the description of property or errors 
in computing or carrying out the tax to correspond to the en-
try which should have been made on the tax roll before de-
livery to the treasurer. If any such corrections shall produce 
a change in the total amount of taxes entered in the tax roll, 
the clerk shall make corresponding corrections in the warrant 
annexed to such roll. The clerk shall enter a marginal note 
opposite each correction, stating when made; which shall be 
signed by the clerk and treasurer. 

SEcriox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 29, 1905. 


